4/27/2021 8:04

4/27/2021 8:15

4/27/2021 8:23

4/27/2021 8:28

4/27/2021 8:48

4/27/2021 8:51

4/27/2021 8:53

4/27/2021 9:08

4/27/20219:18

4/27/20219:21

4/27/20219:24

4/27/2021 9:33

4/27/20219:39

4/27/2021 9:41

4/27/2021 9:45
4/27/2021 10:01
4/27/2021 10:06
4/27/2021 10:08
4/27/2021 10:16
4/27/2021 10:20
4/27/2021 10:23
4/27/2021 10:25
4/27/2021 10:28
4/27/2021 10:33
4/27/2021 10:36
4/27/2021 10:38
4/27/2021 10:40
4/27/2021 10:43
4/27/2021 10:45
4/27/2021 10:47
4/27/2021 10:49
4/27/2021 10:52
4/27/2021 10:55
4/27/2021 10:59
4/27/2021 11:02
4/27/2021 11:10
4/27/2021 11:08
4/27/2021 11:17
4/27/2021 11:22
4/27/2021 11:27
4/27/2021 11:28
4/27/2021 11:32
4/27/2021 11:38
4/27/2021 11:42
4/27/2021 12:00
4/27/2021 12:02
4/27/2021 12:05
4/27/2021 12:09
4/27/2021 12:10
4/27/2021 12:12
4/27/2021 12:18

callsign
SWA3471
SWA4076
N5A
N555GS
NKS639
DAL1754
N166H)J
SWA4137
AAL2032
TWY20
ENY4261
SWA3851
DAL1152
NKS574
JBU1291
FFT2555
JBU1517
N514GW
DAL2412
SWA3380
JBU1225
VET560
NKS1390
RPA4903
SWA3800
AAL2939
SWA4395
DAL2063
DAL1093
SWA3661
SWA3509
JBU573
KOW733
DAL488
FDX2771
UAL1924
AAL615
DAL1532
DAL1058
N892CH
AAL2908
SWA3580
EJA527
SCX367
GTI3806
SWA4762
JBUB91
NKS578
SWA4051
AAL1981
DAL2150

ac_type
B737
B737
ES5P
F2TH
A320
A320
HDJT
B738
B738
F2TH
E170
B737
A321
A320
A320
A20N
E190
PRM1
A320
B738
A320
C56X
A320
E75S
B738
A321
B738
B738
B753
B737
B737
A320
C750
A320
A306
B739
B738
B752
A319
GLF5
A319
B738
C68A
B738
B763
B737
A320
A320
B737
B738
B752

registration
N7876A
N457WN
N5A
N555GS
N901NK
N374NW
N166H)
N8672F
N872NN
N926JC
N274NN
N467WN
N336DX
N605NK
N564JB
N318FR
N258JB
N514GW
N337NW
N8543Z
N529JB
N560VS
N621NK
N134HQ
N8602F
N509AY
N8655D
N374DA
N588NW
N278WN
N7830A
N590JB
N733FL
N331INW
N656FE
N68802
N922NN
N548US
N345NB
N892CH
N9026C
N8694E
N527QS
N836SY
N1399A
N750SA
N793JB
N635NK
N963WN
N9O06NN
N535US

des_rwy

O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival

propulsion

L S S S S S S S S S S N U G GH Y S S,

jet_type
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



4/27/2021 12:20
4/27/2021 12:23
4/27/2021 12:37
4/27/2021 12:43
4/27/2021 12:50
4/27/2021 12:53
4/27/2021 12:55
4/27/2021 12:57
4/27/2021 12:59
4/27/2021 13:06
4/27/2021 13:16
4/27/2021 13:14
4/27/2021 13:18
4/27/2021 13:19
4/27/2021 13:21
4/27/2021 13:29
4/27/2021 13:35
4/27/2021 13:37
4/27/2021 13:40
4/27/2021 13:53
4/27/2021 13:59
4/27/2021 14:02
4/27/2021 14:03
4/27/2021 14:13
4/27/2021 14:16
4/27/2021 14:19
4/27/2021 14:18
4/27/2021 14:21
4/27/2021 14:25
4/27/2021 14:26
4/27/2021 14:28
4/27/2021 14:30
4/27/2021 14:38
4/27/2021 14:40
4/27/2021 14:51
4/27/2021 14:53

UAL376
DAL1769
N573DL
AAL436
UAL662
NKS177
UAL698
FFT827
SWA3681
DAL2110
JBU1447
AAL2590
EJA542
SWA5852
ATN7575
NKS1128
DAL1337
SWA2565
N544CM
SWA4264
EDV5238
N200LC
DAL2168
NKS1505
AAL2915
SWA2575
SWA1
AAL882
NKS1179
VTE502
DAL1753
NKS939
JBU991
DAL2715
RDY10
NKS1104

B738
A321
E55P
A321
B738
A320
A320
A20N
B737
A321
E190

B738
C68A
B737
B763
A320
B738
B738
F900

B737
CRI9

GLF4
B739
A320
A321
B737
B738
A321
A319
E135

B753
A320
A320
A320
GLF6
A320

N14214
N376DN
N573DL
N915US
N14242
N623NK
N414UA
N316FR
N933WN
N311DN
N178JB
N843NN
N542QS
N231WN
N379AZ
N916NK
N3750D
N8688)J
N544CM
N907WN
N920X]J
N200LC
N828DN
N605NK
N181UW
N7732A
N8528Q
N160AN
N534NK
N16502
N586NW
N627NK
N652JB
N321US
N556CH
N638NK

O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival

L S S S T S S S GH Y S S S

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



